# THE CALDER-WATER MILL COMMUNITY CLUB SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PURPOSE: Established on July 3, 1997, the 50th Wedding Anniversary of Ang and Teddee Calder, to provide a perpetual scholarship for Water Mill residents.

# **APPLICATION QUALIFICATIONS**

- 1. Legal resident of Water Mill, NY for a period of no less than 1 year prior to application, or a member of the Water Mill Community Club for 36 consecutive months prior to application.
- 2. Open to individuals returning to college seeking post-secondary education, or vocational training.
- 3. Selection to be based on financial need combined with applicant's profile. Priority profiles include, but are not limited to: a single parent, a legal immigrant, a person seeking new employment skills, a physically or mentally challenged person, a person who has obtained a GED after quitting high school.

#### APPLICATION DEADLINE APRIL 15TH

#### SEND TO:

Water Mill Community Club Calder Scholarship PO Box 182 Water Mill, NY 11976

Scholarship to be awarded through the Water Mill Community Club.

NAME:		
ADDRESS:	 	 
TELEPHONE:		

Please attach a brief state about your educational pursuits and how this scholarship would be of benefit to you.

### WWW.WATERMILLCOMMUNITYCLUB.ORG

Information: Cindy Corwith ● President ● 631-291-7558